



October 18, 2023

Sonova Consumer Hearing GmbH Am Labor 1, 30900 Wedemark, Germany

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(5)(i) and 2.911(d)(5)(ii) FCC ID:2A3ULMTW4

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Hereby we confirm that the equipment for which authorization is sought, does not fall under "Prohibition on authorization of equipment on the Covered List", pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Further we clarify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Sonova Consumer Hearing GmbH is not identified in the Covered List as an entity producing covered communications equipment.

For and on behalf of Sonova Consumer Hearing GmbH.

Sincerely,

Anitha Shankari N.S

AhrithashankariNS

Head of Regulatory Compliance

Tel: +65-69797404

anitha.shankari@sonova.com

Sonova Consumer Hearing GmbH Am Labor 1 30900 Wedemark, Germany T +49 5130 9490 0